
Sealed Tenders are invited from the Reputed/Registered Contractors for the following works: 

|SI. Specification 
No. No. 

D.No :D.No.520/23-24,Dt.04.05.2023,CR.No.21/23-24 
RELOCATE 33 KV LATTUPALLY FEEDER 

5 

Estimate for Relocate the 1.6 Km 33 KV Line Lattupally feeder 
emanating from 132/33 KVSS Ghanpur which is 

Name of the work 

passing over complete town houses It is too old line and 
T- 01/ 2023-24 completely damaged it is very danger to households and 

frequentiy breakdowns the feeder. So it is necessary to shift the 
|line from existing location to road side in Bijinapally 
town in opearation section Bijianplly in Operation sub Division 
Nagarkumool in Ngkl Division. 
wBS.No:T-2264-35-01-13-01-001 
D.NO :Lr. No. SE IOPNGKL DE(T&CAE(T&CYComml /D. 
No.519 r23 Date: 16-06-2023 
Estimate for erection of 1.2KM interlinking 11KV line between 

T- 02/ 2023-24 Thirmampally Feeder from 33/11KV Kudikilaa SS to 
Nariapoor 1 1KV feeder from 33/11KV Yellur SS at 
Thimampally(Vg) in Peddakothapally section 
WBS NO:T-2233-35-01-12-03-001 

1 Bid Security for each work@2% of the Tender value shall be enciosed to specification. 

4 M any person desires to have the specification by post, he shouid pay an additional amount of 
Rs.50-00 (Rupees: Fifty Onty) for each specification in addition to the cost of specification, The 

3 Cost of Tender Specification shouid be paid in the shape of DD drawn in favour of " Divisional Engineer Elec.J 
TSSPDCLOperation, Nagarkurnoor Payable at any Scheduled Bank at Nagarkumool. 

The Junior Accounts Oficer/GASD.ONagakurnool. 

SAPINote
Approved

Date 

The cost of tender specification once paid will not be refunded under any circumstances 

The Asst. Divisional Engineer/Dist Stores/Mahabubnagar 

04.05.2023 

The undersigned resenves the right to reject any Or all the tenders without assigning any reason. 

To 

The Asst. EngineerTechD.ONagarkurnool 

16.06.2023 

department will not be responsibie for any delay Or non-eceipt of the specifications in time Sent by post. 

Copy submitted to 
The Chief General ManagerOperationTSSPDCURural Zone/Hyderabad 

2 Details can be had from this office of the Divisional Engineer/Operation/Nagarkurmool on all working days between 10:00 AM and 5:00 PM. 

All the Asst Divisional Engineers/Operatior- They are requested to display in the notice board. 

The Chief General Manager/P&MMTSSPDCIMint Compound/Hyderabad 
The Superintending Engineer/OperationNagarkurmool 
Copy to Notice board. 

The Chief General Manager0&MTSSPDCLUCorporate Office/Mint Compound/Hyderabad 

File:Tender Notice O1 2023-24 W 

Approx
Imate 

value of 
work 

Rs. Lakhs 

2.62 

1.68 

TENDER NOTICE NO. 01/ 2023-24 

Cost of 
tender 2% Bld 

speciflca-securlty to 
be pald 
In Rs. 

tlon 

(including 
GST) 

Rs, 670 

Rs. 670 

5240 

3354 

Bld Issuel 

Downloading 
Start Date 

31-07-2023 
11:00Hrs 

31-07-2023 
11:00Hrs 

Bid Issuel 

Downloading 
End Date 

07-08-2023 
upto 16:0OHrs 

Last Date for Pre 
Submisslon of Qualification / 

Bid (Uploading Technical Bid 
of Bid) opening date 

08-08-2023 
upto 13:00 Hrs 

07-08-2023 08-08-2023 

DivisjoNAL ENsIEER, 

Price Bid 

opening 
date 

08-08-2023 
14:30 Hrs. 

08-08-2023 
14:30 Hrs. 

OPERATÍON, NÀGARKURNOOL 

Roster 

General 34 

General 

Endt. No.DE/OPINGKLTech/D.No. AS| 2023-24, Dt: At .07.2023. 

RosterTender 
SI.No Open 

Tender 

E 

35 

Open 
Tender 

Open 
Tender 

Pre-bid 

meeting 
Date 

Open 
Tender 

DE level 

DE level 
upto 16:00Hrs upto 13:00 Hrs 


